
  Trip Date                            
(Note: All days of a multi-day trip 
may not be released at the same 

time)

26 Weeks in Advance  50% of 
Passes are Released

4 Weeks in Advance 30% of 
Passes are Released

1 Week in Advance 20% of 
Passes are Released

Thursday, May 15, 2025 Tuesday, November 12, 2024 Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Tuesday, May 6, 2025
Friday, May 16, 2025 12-Nov 15-Apr 6-May

Saturday, May 17, 2025 12-Nov 15-Apr 6-May
Sunday, May 18, 2025 12-Nov 15-Apr 6-May
Monday, May 19, 2025 12-Nov 15-Apr 6-May
Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Tuesday, November 19, 2024 Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Tuesday, May 13, 2025

Wednesday, May 21, 2025 19-Nov 22-Apr 12-May
Thursday, May 22, 2025 19-Nov 22-Apr 12-May

Friday, May 23, 2025 19-Nov 22-Apr 12-May
Saturday, May 24, 2025 19-Nov 22-Apr 12-May
Sunday, May 25, 2025 19-Nov 22-Apr 12-May
Monday, May 26, 2025 19-Nov 22-Apr 12-May
Tuesday, May 27, 2025 Tuesday, November 26, 2024 Tuesday, April 29, 2025 Tuesday, May 20, 2025

Wednesday, May 28, 2025 26-Nov 29-Apr 20-May
Thursday, May 29, 2025 26-Nov 29-Apr 20-May

Friday, May 30, 2025 26-Nov 29-Apr 20-May
Saturday, May 31, 2025 26-Nov 29-Apr 20-May

Sunday, June 1, 2025 26-Nov 29-Apr 20-May
Monday, June 2, 2025 26-Nov 29-Apr 20-May
Tuesday, June 3, 2025 Tuesday, December 3, 2024 Tuesday, May 6, 2025 Tuesday, May 27, 2025

Wednesday, June 4, 2025 3-Dec 6-May 27-May
Thursday, June 5, 2025 3-Dec 6-May 27-May

Friday, June 6, 2025 3-Dec 6-May 27-May
Saturday, June 7, 2025 3-Dec 6-May 27-May
Sunday, June 8, 2025 3-Dec 6-May 27-May
Monday, June 9, 2025 3-Dec 6-May 27-May

Tuesday, June 10, 2025 Tuesday, December 10, 2024 Tuesday, May 13, 2025 Tuesday, June 3, 2025
Wednesday, June 11, 2025 10-Dec 13-May 3-Jun

Thursday, June 12, 2025 10-Dec 13-May 3-Jun
Friday, June 13, 2025 10-Dec 13-May 3-Jun

Saturday, June 14, 2025 10-Dec 13-May 3-Jun
Sunday, June 15, 2025 10-Dec 13-May 3-Jun
Monday, June 16, 2025 10-Dec 13-May 3-Jun
Tuesday, June 17, 2025 Tuesday, December 17, 2024 Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Wednesday, June 18, 2025 17-Dec 20-May 10-Jun
Thursday, June 19, 2025 17-Dec 20-May 10-Jun

Friday, June 20, 2025 17-Dec 20-May 10-Jun
Saturday, June 21, 2025 17-Dec 20-May 10-Jun
Sunday, June 22, 2025 17-Dec 20-May 10-Jun
Monday, June 23, 2025 17-Dec 20-May 10-Jun
Tuesday, June 24, 2025 Tuesday, December 24, 2024 Tuesday, May 27, 2025 Tuesday, June 17, 2025

Wednesday, June 25, 2025 24-Dec 27-May 17-Jun
Thursday, June 26, 2025 24-Dec 27-May 17-Jun

Friday, June 27, 2025 24-Dec 27-May 17-Jun
Saturday, June 28, 2025 24-Dec 27-May 17-Jun
Sunday, June 29, 2025 24-Dec 27-May 17-Jun
Monday, June 30, 2025 24-Dec 27-May 17-Jun
Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Tuesday, December 31, 2024 Tuesday, June 3, 2025 Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Wednesday, July 2, 2025 31-Dec 3-Jun 24-Jun
Thursday, July 3, 2025 31-Dec 3-Jun 24-Jun

Friday, July 4, 2025 31-Dec 3-Jun 24-Jun
Saturday, July 5, 2025 31-Dec 3-Jun 24-Jun
Sunday, July 6, 2025 31-Dec 3-Jun 24-Jun

2025 Lower Deschutes Boater Pass Release Schedule for Limited Entry Dates

*ALL BOATERS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A BOATER PASS WHETHER BOATING DURING LIMITED ENTRY OR NOT*                          
Boater Pass reservations are available beginning 26 weeks in advance.  The table below indicates the first day you can make a 

reservation.  Passes will be released 7 days at a time in a 7-day batch rolling release on Tuesdays at 7:00 AM Pacific Time.



Monday, July 7, 2025 31-Dec 3-Jun 24-Jun
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 Tuesday, January 7, 2025 Tuesday, June 10, 2025 Tuesday, July 1, 2025

Wednesday, July 9, 2025 7-Jan 10-Jun 1-Jul
Thursday, July 10, 2025 7-Jan 10-Jun 1-Jul

Friday, July 11, 2025 7-Jan 10-Jun 1-Jul
Saturday, July 12, 2025 7-Jan 10-Jun 1-Jul
Sunday, July 13, 2025 7-Jan 10-Jun 1-Jul
Monday, July 14, 2025 7-Jan 10-Jun 1-Jul
Tuesday, July 15, 2025 Tuesday, January 14, 2025 Tuesday, June 17, 2025 Tuesday, July 8, 2025

Wednesday, July 16, 2025 14-Jan 17-Jun 8-Jul
Thursday, July 17, 2025 14-Jan 17-Jun 8-Jul

Friday, July 18, 2025 14-Jan 17-Jun 8-Jul
Saturday, July 19, 2025 14-Jan 17-Jun 8-Jul
Sunday, July 20, 2025 14-Jan 17-Jun 8-Jul
Monday, July 21, 2025 14-Jan 17-Jun 8-Jul
Tuesday, July 22, 2025 Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Tuesday, June 24, 2025 Tuesday, July 15, 2025

Wednesday, July 23, 2025 21-Jan 24-Jun 15-Jul
Thursday, July 24, 2025 21-Jan 24-Jun 15-Jul

Friday, July 25, 2025 21-Jan 24-Jun 15-Jul
Saturday, July 26, 2025 21-Jan 24-Jun 15-Jul
Sunday, July 27, 2025 21-Jan 24-Jun 15-Jul
Monday, July 28, 2025 21-Jan 24-Jun 15-Jul
Tuesday, July 29, 2025 Tuesday, January 28, 2025 Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Tuesday, July 22, 2025

Wednesday, July 30, 2025 28-Jan 1-Jul 22-Jul
Thursday, July 31, 2025 28-Jan 1-Jul 22-Jul
Friday, August 1, 2025 28-Jan 1-Jul 22-Jul

Saturday, August 2, 2025 28-Jan 1-Jul 22-Jul
Sunday, August 3, 2025 28-Jan 1-Jul 22-Jul
Monday, August 4, 2025 28-Jan 1-Jul 22-Jul
Tuesday, August 5, 2025 Tuesday, February 4, 2025 Tuesday, July 8, 2025 Tuesday, July 29, 2025

Wednesday, August 6, 2025 4-Feb 8-Jul 29-Jul
Thursday, August 7, 2025 4-Feb 8-Jul 29-Jul

Friday, August 8, 2025 4-Feb 8-Jul 29-Jul
Saturday, August 9, 2025 4-Feb 8-Jul 29-Jul
Sunday, August 10, 2025 4-Feb 8-Jul 29-Jul
Monday, August 11, 2025 4-Feb 8-Jul 29-Jul
Tuesday, August 12, 2025 Tuesday, February 11, 2025 Tuesday, July 15, 2025 Tuesday, August 5, 2025

Wednesday, August 13, 2025 11-Feb 15-Jul 5-Aug
Thursday, August 14, 2025 11-Feb 15-Jul 5-Aug

Friday, August 15, 2025 11-Feb 15-Jul 5-Aug
Saturday, August 16, 2025 11-Feb 15-Jul 5-Aug
Sunday, August 17, 2025 11-Feb 15-Jul 5-Aug
Monday, August 18, 2025 11-Feb 15-Jul 5-Aug
Tuesday, August 19, 2025 Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Tuesday, July 22, 2025 Tuesday, August 12, 2025

Wednesday, August 20, 2025 18-Feb 22-Jul 12-Aug
Thursday, August 21, 2025 18-Feb 22-Jul 12-Aug

Friday, August 22, 2025 18-Feb 22-Jul 12-Aug
Saturday, August 23, 2025 18-Feb 22-Jul 12-Aug
Sunday, August 24, 2025 18-Feb 22-Jul 12-Aug
Monday, August 25, 2025 18-Feb 22-Jul 12-Aug
Tuesday, August 26, 2025 Tuesday, February 25, 2025 Tuesday, July 29, 2025 Tuesday, August 19, 2025

Wednesday, August 27, 2025 25-Feb 29-Jul 19-Aug
Thursday, August 28, 2025 25-Feb 29-Jul 19-Aug

Friday, August 29, 2025 25-Feb 29-Jul 19-Aug
Saturday, August 30, 2025 25-Feb 29-Jul 19-Aug
Sunday, August 31, 2025 25-Feb 29-Jul 19-Aug

Monday, September 1, 2025 25-Feb 29-Jul 19-Aug
Tuesday, September 2, 2025 Tuesday, March 4, 2025 Tuesday, August 5, 2025 Tuesday, August 26, 2025

Wednesday, September 3, 2025 4-Mar 5-Aug 26-Aug
Thursday, September 4, 2025 4-Mar 5-Aug 26-Aug

Friday, September 5, 2025 4-Mar 5-Aug 26-Aug
Saturday, September 6, 2025 4-Mar 5-Aug 26-Aug
Sunday, September 7, 2025 4-Mar 5-Aug 26-Aug
Monday, September 8, 2025 4-Mar 5-Aug 26-Aug



Tuesday, September 9, 2025 Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Tuesday, August 12, 2025 Tuesday, September 2, 2025
Wednesday, September 10, 2025 11-Mar 12-Aug 2-Sep

Thursday, September 11, 2025 11-Mar 12-Aug 2-Sep
Friday, September 12, 2025 11-Mar 12-Aug 2-Sep

Saturday, September 13, 2025 11-Mar 12-Aug 2-Sep
Sunday, September 14, 2025 11-Mar 12-Aug 2-Sep
Monday, September 15, 2025 11-Mar 12-Aug 2-Sep
Tuesday, September 16, 2025 Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Tuesday, August 19, 2025 Tuesday, September 9, 2025

Wednesday, September 17, 2025 18-Mar 19-Aug 9-Sep
Thursday, September 18, 2025 18-Mar 19-Aug 9-Sep

Friday, September 19, 2025 18-Mar 19-Aug 9-Sep
Saturday, September 20, 2025 18-Mar 19-Aug 9-Sep
Sunday, September 21, 2025 18-Mar 19-Aug 9-Sep
Monday, September 22, 2025 18-Mar 19-Aug 9-Sep
Tuesday, September 23, 2025 Tuesday, March 25, 2025 Tuesday, August 26, 2025 Tuesday, September 16, 2025

Wednesday, September 24, 2025 25-Mar 26-Aug 16-Sep
Thursday, September 25, 2025 25-Mar 26-Aug 16-Sep

Friday, September 26, 2025 25-Mar 26-Aug 16-Sep
Saturday, September 27, 2025 25-Mar 26-Aug 16-Sep
Sunday, September 28, 2025 25-Mar 26-Aug 16-Sep
Monday, September 29, 2025 25-Mar 26-Aug 16-Sep
Tuesday, September 30, 2025 Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Tuesday, September 2, 2025 Tuesday, September 23, 2025
Wednesday, October 1, 2025 1-Jan 2-Sep 23-Sep

Thursday, October 2, 2025 1-Jan 2-Sep 23-Sep
Friday, October 3, 2025 1-Jan 2-Sep 23-Sep

Saturday, October 4, 2025 1-Jan 2-Sep 23-Sep
Sunday, October 5, 2025 1-Jan 2-Sep 23-Sep
Monday, October 6, 2025 1-Jan 2-Sep 23-Sep
Tuesday, October 7, 2025 Tuesday, April 8, 2025 Tuesday, September 9, 2025 Tuesday, September 30, 2025

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 8-Apr 9-Sep 30-Sep
Thursday, October 9, 2025 8-Apr 9-Sep 30-Sep
Friday, October 10, 2025 8-Apr 9-Sep 30-Sep

Saturday, October 11, 2025 8-Apr 9-Sep 30-Sep
Sunday, October 12, 2025 8-Apr 9-Sep 30-Sep
Monday, October 13, 2025 8-Apr 9-Sep 30-Sep
Tuesday, October 14, 2025 Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Tuesday, September 16, 2025 Tuesday, October 7, 2025

Wednesday, October 15, 2025 15-Apr 16-Sep 7-Oct


	Sheet1

